#### 507327618 06/09/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7374541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	04/19/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOMOCUBE, INC.	
Street Address:	2ND FL., YUSEONG-DAERO	
Internal Address:	1184BEON-GIL, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34109	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17753479

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-549-5290 X1015 Email: dudek@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP, MARINA F. CUNNING

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II

Address Line 2: 8689-0000

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8689-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUMMINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=US#page1.tif source=US#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 060151 FRAME: 0075** 507327618

#### UNITED STATES

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, having a place of business at 291, Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34141, Republic of Korea (the "Assignor"), is a 50% owner of each of United States Patent Applications identified in Appendix A (the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Tomocube, Inc., having a place of business at 2nd Fl., Yuseong-daero 1184beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34109, Republic of Korea (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor its interest in said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and does hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and

y, through its is Assignment		e, has caused this its duly authorized officer to as of this
day of		2022.
Kore	ea Advanced	Institute of Science and Technology
Ву:	<u></u>	
Nan	ne: Kw	vang Hyung LEE
Title	P	resident

PATENT REEL: 060151 FRAME: 0076

# Appendix A List of Patent Applications to be Assigned

	Application no.
1	17/024,303
2	16/823,453
3	16/900,364
4	62/856,290
5	16/308,329
6	17/753,479